1206 1210
Rated Power @ 70°C: 0.125W 0.2W
Resistance Range (Ohms)   Min: 4R7 4R7 4R7 1R0 4R7 1R0 4R7 4R7 4R7 1R0 4R7 1R0
Max: 1M0 2M5 1M0 2M5 1M0 2M5 1M0 2M5 1M0 2M5 1M0 2M5
Tolerance (%): 0.1 0.5 1 0.1 0.5 1
Code letter: B D F B D F
Selection Series: E24 & E96 E24 & E96
Temp. Coefficient (ppm/°C): 15 25 50 15 25 50 15 25 50 15 25 50 15 25 50 15 25 50

and inches unless otherwise reference purposes only.
specified. Values in brackets Specifications subject
are standard equivalents. to change.
14C
Dimensions
Part Number L W H a b
Weight (g)
1000 pieces
CPF0201 0.58 ±0.05 0.29 ±0.05 0.23 ±0.05 0.12 ±0.05 0.15 ±0.05 0.14
CPF0402 1.00 ±0.05 0.50 ±0.05 0.30 ±0.05 0.20 ±0.10 0.20 ±0.10 0.54
CPF0603 1.55 ±0.10 0.80 ±0.10 0.45 ±0.10 0.30 ±0.20 0.30 ±0.20 1.83
CPF0805 2.00 ±0.15 1.25 ±0.15 0.55 ±0.10 0.30 ±0.20 0.40 ±0.25 4.71
CPF1206 3.05  ±0.15 1.55 ±0.15 0.55 ±0.10 0.42 ±0.20 0.35 ±0.25 9.02
CPF1210 3.10 ±0.15 2.40 ±0.15 0.55 ±0.10 0.40 ±0.20 0.55 ±0.25 10.00
CPF2010 4.90 ±0.15 2.40 ±0.15 0.55 ±0.10 0.60 ±0.30 0.50 ±0.25 23.61
CPF2512 6.30 ±0.15 3.10 ±0.15 0.55 ±0.10 0.60 ±0.30 0.50 ±0.25 38.08
La
W
t
b

a
te
d
 L
o
a
d
 (
%
)
Ambient Temperature (°C)
For resistors operated in ambient temperatures above 70°C, power rating must be derated in accordance with this curve.
Power Derating Curve
Recommend Land Pattern
Type A B C
CPF0201 0.25 0.3 0.40 ±0.2
CPF0402 0.5 0.5 0.60 ±0.2
CPF0603 0.8 1.0 0.90 ±0.2
CPF0805 1.0 1.0 1.35 ±0.2
CPF1206 2.0 1.15 1.70 ±0.2
CPF1210 2.0 1.15 2.50 ±0.2
CPF2010 3.6 1.4 2.50 ±0.2
CPF2512 4.9 1.6 3.10 ±0.2
Thin Film Precision Resistors
Type CPF Series
1773200  CIS  WR  03/2012 Dimensions are in millimeters Dimensions are shown for For email, phone or live chat, go to: te.com/help
and inches unless otherwise reference purposes only.
specified. Values in brackets Specifications subject
are standard equivalents. to change.
Packaging Quantity & Reel Specifications
Type øA øB øC W T Paper Embossed
Tape (EA) Plastic Tape (EA)
CPF0201 178.0 ±1.0 60.0 +1.0 13.5 ±0.7 9.5 ±1.0 11.5 ±1.0 1000 / 5000 -
CPF0402 178.0 ±1.0 60.0 +1.0 13.5 ±0.7 9.5 ±1.0 11.5 ±1.0 1000 / 5000 -
CPF0603 178.0 ±1.0 60.0 +1.0 13.5 ±0.7 9.5 ±1.0 11.5 ±1.0 1000 / 5000 -
CPF0805 178.0 ±1.0 60.0 +1.0 13.5 ±0.7 9.5 ±1.0 11.5 ±1.0 1000 / 5000 -
CPF1206 178.0 ±1.0 60.0 +1.0 13.5 ±0.7 9.5 ±1.0 11.5 ±1.0 1000 / 5000 -
CPF1210 178.0 ±1.0 60.0 +1.0 13.5 ±0.7 9.5 ±1.0 11.5 ±1.0 1000 / 5000 -
CPF2010 178.0 ±1.0 60.0 +1.0 13.5 ±0.7 13.5 ±1.0 15.5 ±1.0 - 4000
CPF2512 178.0 ±1.0 60.0 +1.0 13.5 ±0.7 13.5 ±1.0 15.5 ±1.0 - 4000
Paper Tape Specification
Type A B W E F P0 P1 P2 øD0 T
CPF0201 0.40 ±0.05 0.70 ±0.05 8.00 ±0.10 1.75 ±0.05 3.5 ±0.05 4.00 ±0.10 2.00 ±0.05 2.00 ±0.05 1.55 ±0.03 0.42 ±0.02
CPF0402 0.70 ±0.05 1.16 ±0.05 8.00 ±0.10 1.75 ±0.05 3.5 ±0.05 4.00 ±0.10 2.00 ±0.05 2.00 ±0.05 1.55 ±0.05 0.40 ±0.03
CPF0603 1.10 ±0.05 1.90 ±0.05 8.00 ±0.10 1.75 ±0.05 3.5 ±0.05 4.00 ±0.10 4.00 ±0.10 2.00 ±0.05 1.55 ±0.05 0.60 ±0.03
CPF0805 1.60 ±0.05 2.37 ±0.05 8.00 ±0.10 1.75 ±0.05 3.5 ±0.05 4.00 ±0.10 4.00 ±0.10 2.00 ±0.05 1.55 ±0.05 0.75 ±0.05
CPF1206 2.00 ±0.05 3.55 ±0.05 8.00 ±0.10 1.75 ±0.05 3.5 ±0.05 4.00 ±0.10 4.00 ±0.10 2.00 ±0.05 1.55 ±0.05 0.75 ±0.05
CPF1210 2.75 ±0.05 3.40 ±0.05 8.00 ±0.10 1.75 ±0.05 3.5 ±0.05 4.00 ±0.05 4.00 ±0.10 2.00 ±0.05 1.60 ±0.10 0.75 ±0.05
Thin Film Precision Resistors
Type CPF Series